CE - Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE-UKCA250915A_ShopLine
DEKRA test raport: 4938430.50
Risk Assessment: RA250912A

We, SG Armaturen AS
Skytterheia 25
N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Track system 3-T

Type

ShopLine

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014/ 30/ EU

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Directive 2014 / 35/ EU

Low Voltage directive (LVD)

Directive 2009/ 125/ EF
(Regs 244/2009, 245/2009, 347/2010)*

Ecodesign requirements (ECO)

* As applicable and including amendments

RoHS 2011/ 65/ EU + RoHS Ill / EU 2015/863

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the
compliance with the following standards:

EN 60598-1:2021+A11:2022
EN 60570:2003+A1:2018+A2:2020

CE declaration date: 2025
Statement of Conformity

Manufacturer

Lillesand, 15/09-2025
Place and date of issue

(Luminaires - General requirements)

Martin Ettrup

Approval Engineer

Name of authorized person

(Electrical supply track systems for luminaires)

issued by SG Armaturen AS

Mashin Tty

Signature of authorized persoh




UKCA - Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE-UKCA250915A_ShopLine
DEKRA test raport: 4938430.50
Risk Assessment: RA250912A

We, SG Armaturen AS
Skytterheia 25
N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Track system 3-T

Type

ShopLine
Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following UK-regulations:

UK SI2016 No. 1091 | UK SI 2016 No. 1101 | UK SI 2010 No. 2617

UK SI 2012 No. 3032

The Electromagnetic | The Electrical The Ecodesign for Energy-Related The Restriction of the Use of Certain
Compatibility Equipment (Safety) Products Regulations 2010 Hazardous Substances in Electrical
Regulations 2010 Regulations 2016 Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 | Equipment Regulations 2012

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the

compliance with the following standards:
EN 60598-1:2021+A11:2022 (Luminaires - General requirements)

EN 60570:2003+A1:2018+A2:2020 (Electrical supply track systems for luminaires)

EN 61547:2009 (EMC - Immunity)

UKCA declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity issued by SG Armaturen AS

Manufacturer Martin Ettrup M
Lillesand, 15/09-2025 Approval Engineer Y) %"ﬂf\

Place and date of issue Name of authorized person Signature of authorized persoh




Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number

7021983124203
7021983124241
7021983124418
7021980031092
7021983124296
7021983144270
7021980031085
7021983124302
7021983124272
7021983144317
7021983124210
7021983124227
7021983144355
7021983124289
7021983124425
7021983124234
7021983144331
7021983144362
7021983144287
7021983144294
7021983144300
7021983144324
7021983144348
7021983124319
7021983124326
7021983144379
7021983124364
7021983144201
7021983124340
7021983144386
7021983124357
7021983124371
7021983124333
7021983124197
7021983124388
7021983144218
7021983124401
7021983144225
7021983124395
7021983144409
7021983144232

Accessories

7021983124258
7021983144256
7021980008544
7021983144430
7021983144447

Product Description

Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline Black
Shopline Black
Shopline Black
Shopline Black
Shopline Black
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline Black

Shopline White
Shopline Black
Shopline White
Shopline White
Shopline Black

Article type

Rail 2m

Outlet

Relief hook

Pendant Adapter
Connector, isolated
End piece

Pendant Adapter

End connector, right
End piece

End connector, left
Rail 3m

Rail 4m

X Connector
Connector, mini

Outlet

Monopoint

T Connector left, reversible
Connector

Connector, mini
Connector, isolated
End connector, right

L Connector, reversible
T Connector right, reversible
End connector, left

L Connector, reversible
Flexible Connector
Connector

Rail 2m

T Connector right, reversible
Fastening T-Ceiling

X Connector

Flexible Connector

T Connector left, reversible
Demo Kit

Fastening T-Ceiling
Rail 3m

Wire kit 5m

Rail 4m

Relief hook

Wire kit 5m

Monopoint

Weight distribution piece
Weight distribution piece

Corner piece flex
Corner piece flex

Article group

701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590
701590

701590
701590
701590
701590
701590



