

CE – Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE-UKCA250915A_ShopLine

DEKRA test raport: 4938430.50 Risk Assessment: RA250912A

We, SG Armaturen AS

Skytterheia 25

N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Track system 3-T			
Туре			
ShopLine			
Name(s)			

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EC-directive(s):

Directive 2014 / 30 / EU	Directive 2014 / 35 / EU	Directive 2009 / 125 / EF	
		(Regs 244/2009, 245/2009, 347/2010)*	
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)	Low Voltage directive (LVD)	Ecodesign requirements (ECO) *As applicable and including amendments	

RoHS 2011 / 65 / EU + RoHS III / EU 2015/863

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with the following standards:

EN 60598-1:2021+A11:2022 (Luminaires - General requirements)

EN 60570:2003+A1:2018+A2:2020 (Electrical supply track systems for luminaires)

CE declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity

Martin Ettrup
Approval Engineer
Name of authorized person

Mantan Strum

issued by SG Armaturen AS

Signature of authorized person

Manufacturer
Lillesand, 15/09-2025
Place and date of issue



UKCA – Declaration of Conformity

Document: CE-UKCA250915A_ShopLine

DEKRA test raport: 4938430.50 Risk Assessment: RA250912A

We, SG Armaturen AS

Skytterheia 25

N-4790 Lillesand - Norway

declare under sole responsibility that the product

Track system 3-T

Type

ShopLine

Name(s)

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following UK-regulations:

UK SI 2016 No. 1091	UK SI 2016 No. 1101	UK SI 2010 No. 2617	UK SI 2012 No. 3032
The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2010	The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016	The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products Regulations 2010 Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016	The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical Equipment Regulations 2012

The conformity of the product with the provisions of the directives is stated by the compliance with the following standards:

EN 60598-1:2021+A11:2022 (Luminaires - General requirements)

EN 60570:2003+A1:2018+A2:2020 (Electrical supply track systems for luminaires)

EN 61547:2009 (EMC - Immunity)

UKCA declaration date: 2025

Statement of Conformity

Manufacturer

Lillesand, 15/09-2025
Place and date of issue

Martin Ettrup
<u>Approval Engineer</u>
Name of authorized person

issued by SG Armaturen AS

Mawy Thurst Signature of authorized person

Declaration of Conformity statements/valid for the following products:

Product ID Number	Product Description	Article type	Article group
7021983124203	Shopline White	Rail 2m	701590
7021983124241	Shopline White	Outlet	701590
7021983124418	Shopline Black	Relief hook	701590
7021980031092	Shopline Black	Pendant Adapter	701590
7021983124296	Shopline White	Connector, isolated	701590
7021983144270	Shopline Black	End piece	701590
7021980031085	Shopline White	Pendant Adapter	701590
7021983124302	Shopline White	End connector, right	701590
7021983124272	Shopline White	End piece	701590
7021983144317	Shopline Black	End connector, left	701590
7021983124210	Shopline White	Rail 3m	701590
7021983124227	Shopline White	Rail 4m	701590
7021983144355	Shopline Black	X Connector	701590
7021983124289	Shopline White	Connector, mini	701590
7021983124425	Shopline Black	Outlet	701590
7021983124234	Shopline White	Monopoint	701590
7021983144331	Shopline Black	T Connector left, reversible	701590
7021983144362	Shopline Black	Connector	701590
7021983144287	Shopline Black	Connector, mini	701590
7021983144294	Shopline Black	Connector, isolated	701590
7021983144300	Shopline Black	End connector, right	701590
7021983144324	Shopline Black	L Connector, reversible	701590
7021983144348	Shopline Black	T Connector right, reversible	701590
7021983124319	Shopline White	End connector, left	701590
7021983124326	Shopline White	L Connector, reversible	701590
7021983144379	Shopline Black	Flexible Connector	701590
7021983124364	Shopline White	Connector	701590
7021983144201	Shopline Black	Rail 2m	701590
7021983124340	Shopline White	T Connector right, reversible	701590
7021983144386	Shopline Black	Fastening T-Ceiling	701590
7021983124357	Shopline White	X Connector	701590
7021983124371	Shopline White	Flexible Connector	701590
7021983124333	Shopline White	T Connector left, reversible	701590
7021983124197	Shopline White	Demo Kit	701590
7021983124388	Shopline White	Fastening T-Ceiling	701590
7021983144218	Shopline Black	Rail 3m	701590
7021983124401	Shopline White	Wire kit 5m	701590
7021983144225	Shopline Black	Rail 4m	701590
7021983124395	Shopline White	Relief hook	701590
7021983144409	Shopline Black	Wire kit 5m	701590
7021983144232	Shopline Black	Monopoint	701590
Accessories			
7021983124258	Shopline White	Weight distribution piece	701590
7021983144256	Shopline Black	Weight distribution piece	701590
7021980008544	Shopline White		701590
7021983144430	Shopline White	Corner piece flex	701590
7021983144447	Shopline Black	Corner piece flex	701590